Oregon Trust Doed Series- TRUST DEED FOR DEED FOR TRUST DEED FOR TRUST DEED FOR THE PROVIDE TO T FORM No: 861-1-STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB Vol. mg 2 Page 19575 @ MTZ 28169.KR 49863 THIS TRUST DEED, made this 10th day of . JOHN E. BATZER as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY ... as Trustee. and FRANK W. BORGES and HAZEL L. BORGES, or the survivor thereof as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE. SPECIAL TERMS: This Trust Deed shall be assumable upon written consent of the Beneficiary and the following payments: 1. A lump sum payment of \$20,000.00 shall be required to be paid to Beneficiary if property is conveyed with assumption of original Note. A lump sum payment of \$12,500.00 shall be required to be paid 2. to Beneficiary if property is conveyed without assumption of original Note. x. AN3 , Bugges · Ilall together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note subordination or other agreement allocing this deed or the lien or chark dreamed; (d) resonner, without warrants, all or any part of the property. The property is a subordination or other agreement allocing this deed or the lien or chark dreamed; (d) resonner, without warrants, all or any part of the property. The property of the truthuliness thereof. Trister's lees for any of the contast there of any matters or lacts shall be role as the "person or present be conclusive proof of the different for any matters or lacts shall be role as there of any matters or lacts shall be role as the states of any of the conclusive proof of the different for any matters or lacts shall be role as the states?.
10. Upon end default by granter hereinler, beneficiary may any monted by a court, and without neares and and the possession of and property of any part thereoid, enter upon and take possession of and property, the rest upon any inductions secured hereby, and in such order as break states, and errors, and and taking presession of suid property, the following of the states of any different is upon and taking presession of suid property, the role as the states in or such order as break are any different or any different is upon any induction or pay any there are any different is a state any address of the and change of the any different is any different.
11. The entering upon and taking presession of said property, the following of the different or any different or such any induction or any agreement hereunder, time being of the presence with respect to such any agreement hereunder, time being of the any difference is a state of presence with respect to such any agreement hereunder, time being of the the thereit any any direct the trustee to foreclose the difference is the state any any advective state and ensure the state deve thereas the direct of orders by here the becomes due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: I. To protect, preserve and meintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit on permit any waste of said no perty. 2. To complete or restore prompily and in good and workmanlike meanner any building or improvement, which may be constructed damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. J. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property if the beneficiary so, requests, to ion in executing such financing solutions and to the Uniform Commer-cial Code as the beneficienty may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public officer or searching denetics as used as the cost of all lien searches made by filing efficiers or searching denetics as may he deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the shulldings together with trustee's and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell suid property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the time of or parts at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of or parts at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law. The the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or ins-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive provi of the truthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payonen of (1) the expense of sale, for cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation scured by the trust ded, (3) to all persons develop in the subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust develop is on the deriver to the interest of the trustee in the trust develop is not the granter to the interest of the truste in the trust develop is not the deriver to the interest of the subsection of (4) the surplus, if any to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such and the to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such any such as the subsection to the interest of the such as the such as the surplus.

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all al said property shall be taken under the right of eminent donian or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all feasonable costs, expression and terms a level mechanismic raid in the train and appellate courts, expression and to heneficiany and hence the train and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ber in the train and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ber in the train and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ber in the train and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ber in the train and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ber in the train and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ber in the train and appellate courts, necessarily no take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be increasing in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. Riciary; payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the roote for redorsment (in case of hull reconvergances, lor cancellation), without altecing the liability of any person for the payment of the indebiedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or pit of said property; (b) yoin in

turplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If, Benelixiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success was to also trustee named before or to day successor indices appointed here under Upon such appointment, and with our successor indices or timelier. The latter shall be veced with a for powers and dutine conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and subsituation shall be reade by written inso unner excluded by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortigage records of the county or trustee into which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and schooledged is made a public record as provided by land, trustee is not obligated to notify any party here of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor; beneliciary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

-----

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee horeunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan, association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to nove the title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, offiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under CNS 605.505 to 690.825.

Upon recording return to: Mountain Title Company, 222 S. Sixth St., Klamath Falls, OR 97601

19576 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lewfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except None and that he will warrant and forever detend the same against ell persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below). (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mesculine gender includes the leminine and the neurer, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. JOHA E. BATT \* IMPORTANT NCTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (c) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (c) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creative es such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Pegulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. BATZER 1 213 2 \$ 2 STATE OF OREGON, County of JPCKSON ) 55. This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_\_\_\_\_ August \_\_\_\_\_, 19.92., JOHN E. BATZER by 11:23 This instrument was acknowledged before me on ...... bv  $\alpha \in \mathcal{C}$ 85 of LEala Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 17:259 . REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE to be used only when obligations have been poid. TO: Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Meil reconveyance and documents to DATED: , 19 Beneticiary net lose or destroy this Trust Dead OR THE h DTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be m TRUST-DEED STATE OF OREGON, (FORM No. 801-1) County of ..... SS. STEVENS NEES LAW FUS. CO., FORTLAND. ORE I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ..... JOHN E. BATZER ......day ..., 19...... SPACE RESERVED Granto in book/reel/volume No. .. on FRANK W. BORGES & HAZEL L. FORGES FOR page ..... or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No...... RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County, Beneficiary Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO County alfixed. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY 222 S. Sixth St. TITLE ..... NAME By Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Deputy and any party of the state of the

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situate in the NW1/4 of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning 854.4 feet West of the center of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 620 feet to the South side of the Ashland-Klamath Falls State Highway; thence South 75 degrees 45' West, 200 feet; thence North 70 degrees 15' West, 200 feet; thence North 45 degrees West 200 feet; thence North 8 degrees 45' West, 400 feet; thence North 45 degrees West, 75 feet along the said State Highway; thence South 1122.6 feet; thence East 630.8 feet to the place of

A parcel of land situate in the NW1/4 of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 600 feet West of the center of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 779 feet to the South side of Ashland-Klamath Falls Highway; thence South 58 degrees West 300 feet; thence South 620 feet; thence East 254.4 feet to the place of beginning,

## ALSO

Beginning at a point 400 feet West of the center of Section 1, Township 40 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 900 feet to the South side of Ashland-Klamath Falls Highway; thence South 58 degrees 45' West 233 feet; thence South 779 feet; thence East 200 feet to the place of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON.

FORM NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.

Jackson County of

Document acknowledged Trust Deed, \$155,000.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 26th day of August , 19.92, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for seid County and State, personally appeared the within named JOHN BATZER 

known to me to be the identical individual... described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and attixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

celle

Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission expires

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_ Mountain Title Co. \_\_\_\_\_ the \_\_\_\_\_28th A.D., 19 92 at 9:03 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92 \_\_\_ dav Aug. of <u>Mortgages</u> \_\_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_19575 Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk By Daudene Multimaker

FEE \$20.00